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July 30, 1999
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CATEGORY:  Classification

TARIFF NO.: 8536.90.8085 

Mr. Robert Resetar

Porsche Cars North America, Inc.

980 Hammond Drive

Atlanta, GA 30328

RE:
The tariff classification of fuse boxes from Germany

Dear Mr. Resetar:

In your letter dated July 3, 1999 you requested a tariff classification ruling.

As indicated by the submitted sample and the information that you provided, the item in question is a fuse box for use in a vehicle.  It consists of a plastic housing with metal contacts that pass through the housing from the inside to the outside and is intended to hold fuses that protect various electrical systems within the vehicle.  You have also stated that there are cases in which the fuse box is imported with the fuses already inserted.

The applicable subheading for the fuse box, with or without fuses inserted, will be 8536.90.8085, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTS), which provides for other electrical apparatus for making connections to or in electrical circuits.  The rate of duty will be 2.7 percent ad valorem.   

This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).

A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist David Curran at 212-637-7049.






Sincerely,






Robert B. Swierupski







Director,







National Commodity







Specialist Division

